:H \$40.00 45079

ETAS ID: TM830920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.		08/07/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntegrateIT LLC		
Street Address:	41254 Traminette Court		
City:	Ashburn		
State/Country:	tate/Country: VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20148		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4507936	ISPINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew S. Makover
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Matthew S. MakoverSIGNATURE:/Matthew S. Makover/DATE SIGNED:08/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Anser - Trademark Release (IntegrateIT) Executed (002)#page1.tif source=Anser - Trademark Release (IntegrateIT) Executed (002)#page2.tif source=Anser - Trademark Release (IntegrateIT) Executed (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0457

900792327

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 7th day of August 2023, by BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself and the other Lender Parties (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee") and IntegrateIT LLC ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Grantee are party to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated March 1, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Lender Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2022, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7648/0212 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantee wishes to terminate and release its security interest in, and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, terminates, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes to the Grantor any and all security interests and liens it has in the continuing security interest granted, mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated by Grantor in favor of Grantee in the Trademarks, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

At Grantor's sole cost and expense, Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the intents and purposes of this Release.

This Release may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which taken together shall be one and the same instrument. This Release shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures (as defined below), deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be. "Electronic Signatures" means any electronic symbol or process attached to, or associated with, any contract or other record and adopted by a person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract or record.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0458

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as

By: Pauline Companier

Administrative Agent

Name: Pauline Christopher

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner of Record
iSPINE	United States	85926179	May 08, 2013	4507936	Apr 01, 2014	IntegrateIT LLC

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0460